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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

New York County

 885 EMERGENCY

 2,721 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,337 AFFIDAVIT

 18,213 TONY AVELLA

 6,975 ROLAND ROGERS

 70,881 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERRER SPALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IIDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 8 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SNYDI (WRITE-IN)

 64 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BLOOMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIEL KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 2 REVEREND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 REVEREND BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY TALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD ABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIM EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN STROM (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VEILA (WRITE-IN)

 7 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YDANISA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Bronx County

 1,046 EMERGENCY

 1,531 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 546 AFFIDAVIT

 7,754 TONY AVELLA

 3,751 ROLAND ROGERS

 31,950 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 1 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY-BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIOUQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,465 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Kings County

 865 EMERGENCY

 3,155 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,365 AFFIDAVIT

 17,945 TONY AVELLA

 8,612 ROLAND ROGERS

 75,519 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 1 ALBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALON (WRITE-IN)

 21 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMBERG INDENPENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS OPLACO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FRIEDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERICK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGINE MATHIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. HEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY WERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MCAULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Kings County

 10 M. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARITIZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINE GUERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYISA DABILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZAZA MARIZA DAVILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLANK BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 15 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI NISSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIM EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY MCAULIFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 TULANI KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 6 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOTE CONCENSUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,229 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Queens County

 208 EMERGENCY

 2,738 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 715 AFFIDAVIT

 22,903 TONY AVELLA

 5,553 ROLAND ROGERS

 49,063 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 17 ALBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID J ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIERALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 7 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORONIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEVIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 25 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREILLE P. LEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNZIATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALIM EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MCGLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MKEALS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  77,600 

Richmond County

 25 EMERGENCY

 875 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

 2,959 TONY AVELLA

 700 ROLAND ROGERS

 7,484 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,169 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 3,029 EMERGENCY

 11,020 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,045 AFFIDAVIT

 69,774 TONY AVELLA

 25,591 ROLAND ROGERS

 234,897 WILLIAM C THOMPSON JR.

 18 ALBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY TALON (WRITE-IN)

 22 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMBERG INDENPENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS OPLACO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID J ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FRIEDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERICK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGINE MATHIEU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 FERRER SPALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIERALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IIDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. HEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY WERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MCAULI (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEVIN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SNYDI (WRITE-IN)

 10 M. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARITIZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY-BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINE GUERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIZA DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYISA DABILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZAZA MARIZA DAVILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 123 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 MICHAEL P. WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BLOOMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLANK BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 16 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREILLE P. LEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIEL KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI NISSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNZIATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 3 REVEREND BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 REVEREND BILLY TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND BILLY TALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD ABORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIOUQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 SALIM EJAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MCGLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MKEALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN STROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY MCAULIFFE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VEILA (WRITE-IN)

 3 TULANI KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 6 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOTE CONCENSUS (WRITE-IN)

 7 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YDANISA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  330,659 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2009 - 09/15/2009

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2009 10:09:03AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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